

MUSKWA-KECHIKA ADVISORY BOARD

April 2, 2024

Ryan Dickie 5622 Birch Drive Fort Nelson, British Columbia V0C1R0

Dear Ryan:

I recently received notice, from Minister Nathan Cullen, of your appointment as member to the Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board (M-KAB), for a term ending March 31, 2025.

On behalf of the M-KAB, I am pleased to welcome you as an official member, and I know you will find it a rewarding and enriching experience. I look forward to your valuable insights, perspectives, and opinions in helping the M-KAB achieve its strategic and operational priorities.

We are planning to hold a virtual M-KAB meeting sometime in May, and I'm hoping that you will be able to attend. At this meeting you will be introduced to all the Board members, be informed about the Muskwa-Kechika Management Area, the M-KAB's operating procedures, and receive some updates on recent board and working groups activities.

In the meantime, I encourage you to explore our MKMA website to get a jump start. Greg Prosser, our website specialist, sent you an email with your website credentials. Here are a few website links that will lead you to some key information. If you have any questions, please contact Craig Sutherland at 250-208-3601 or by email at *dcsutherland55@gmail.com*.

https://www.muskwa-kechika.com/ (Website)

https://www.muskwa-kechika.com/management-area/purpose (MKMA)

https://www.muskwa-kechika.com/advisory-board/advisory-board-overview (M-KAB)

https://www.muskwa-kechika.com/members/overview (Operations Binder)

Ryan, I am so pleased that you are now officially a member of our team and I look forward to the opportunity to work with you on this very special Advisory Board.

Sincerely,

St Killam

Stephanie Killam, Chair, Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board

cc: David Luff, Board Vice-Chair, Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board

cc: Craig Sutherland, Executive Director/Secretariat, Muskwa-Kechika Advisory Board

cc: Greg Prosser, Web Development & Support, Concept Design Ltd.